Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024

RMP24-000855

RMP24-000856

RMP24-000857

RMP24-000858

2641 KIRCHOFF RD
3400 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC: 3102 TOWN
SQUARE DR

4728 ARBOR DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
1402 GOLF RD

1935 PLUM GROVE RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3202 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4710 ARBOR DR

3200 CENTRAL RD

1 OAK CREEK RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4716 ARBOR DR

2601 PARK ST

3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4738 ARBOR DR

4506 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1415 ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/30/2024 11:42:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024

412712024

4/27/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024
4/27/2024

RMP24-000859

RMP24-000860

RMP24-000861

RMP24-000862

5540 NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3401
BOBOLINK LN

2615 ROHLWING RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4001 PARK DR

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
1551 ALGONQUIN RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2502 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

4700 ARBOR DR
4736 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1901
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2406
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /' S OLD
WILKE RD

3001 KIRCHOFF RD
GOLF / ALGONQUIN
HAWK LN / BLUEBIRD LN
3223 ALGONQUIN RD
4736 ARBOR DR

4405 MAPLE CT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

DISTURBANCE
LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOUD MUSIC

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

4/30/2024 11:42:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/27/2024 RMP24-000863 122 BENT CREEK CT NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024 5108 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024 S OLD WILKE RD / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY ASSIST

4/30/2024 11:42:39 AM



