



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/27/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/27/2024	RMP24-000855	3400 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 3102 TOWN SQUARE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/27/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		1402 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		APPROX LOC:3202 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2024	RMP24-000856	3200 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		1 OAK CREEK RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		2601 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024	RMP24-000857	4506 KINGS WALK DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024	RMP24-000858	1415 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/27/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/27/2024		APPROX LOC:3401 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024	RMP24-000859	2615 ROHLWING RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		4001 PARK DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/27/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/27/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2024	RMP24-000860	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2024		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
4/27/2024	RMP24-000861	4700 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		APPROX LOC:2406 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/27/2024	RMP24-000862	3001 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		GOLF / ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2024		HAWK LN / BLUEBIRD LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/27/2024		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/27/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/27/2024		4405 MAPLE CT	LOUD MUSIC	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/27/2024	RMP24-000863	122 BENT CREEK CT	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2024		5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2024		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	